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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED llY THE 

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1864. 

Publishe(l by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolvos of June 28, 1820, 
FebrullrY 26, 1840, !\nd Maroh 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
STEymNS & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STA'l'E. 

1864. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1864. 



HENRY BURNS.-AROOSTOOK COUNTY. 315 
Clark, for the said sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars, and CHAP. 291. 
upon the execution of such bon<l- or obligation. 

Approved Februo.ry 17, 1864. 

Resolve iu favor of Henry Burns. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury from the state 
school fund for the present 'year to Henry Burns of Long Island 
plantation, in the county of Hancock, the sum of twenty dollars, 
it being the amount of said fund due his foul' scholars who have 
not been included for the last six years in the number of scholars 
returned to the state from said plantation. 

Approved February 17, 18640. 

Clnapter 292. 

Resolve establishiug a valuation of cert~in towns and plantations in the aouuty of 
Aroostook. 

Heury Burns, 
in favor of. 

Resolved, That the number of polls and alllount of estates hereto Valuation of 

d t th 1 d 1 t t · . tl t f certain towns annexe 0 e severa towns an p an a lOns m Ie coun y 0 and plantations 

Aroostook, are hereby established as the true number of polls and ~~:';~~~~t~t 
valuation of estates of taxable polls and estates in said towns and lished. 

plantations, uutil the further order of the legislature. Returns of 
said polh! and estates having been made to the state treasurer 
under an act approved March seventeenth, eighteen hundred and 
sixty-two. I 

TOWNS AND PLANTATIONS. Townships. Polls. I Estates. 
------------------------""--
Sherman, 138 $27,273 
,Vashbnru, 81 20,759 
Alva plantation, B, R. 1, 74 16,833 
Benedicta plantation, N. ! No.2, R. 5, 59 17,776 
Daigle, do. No. 18, R. 6, 46 16,917 
Dionne do. No. 18, R. 5, 191 67,518 
Eaton Gt. do. 61 10,104 
Fort Kent do. No. 18, R. 7, 116 28,183 
Fremont do. 0, R. 1, 91 1.6,828 
Grant Isle do. No. 18, R. 3, 90 44,405 
Hamlin do. G, R. 1, 75 12,881 
Madawaska do. No. 18, R. 4, 118 41,596 
Mapleton do. No. 12, R. 3, 92 16,759 
Sarsfield do. Plymouth Gt., 86 17,872 
Van Buren do. M, R. 2, 90 29,401 

Approved Fobruary 17, 1864. 


